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Funds under RISE to Telangana


661 Dr. K. Laxman:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:


(a) the funds allocated to the State of Telangana under Revitalizing Infrastructure and

Systems in Education (RISE);


(b) the number of educational institutes that got benefited from the fund; and


(c) the total amount of funds utilized by the State Government of Telangana over last five years under RISE?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR EDUCATION

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a): A total of Rs. 962.32 crores have been sanctioned to Centrally Funded Higher

Education Institutions located in the State of Telangana under RISE till 31.12.2022.


(b): Three educational institutions got benefited, are IIT Hyderabad, University of

Hyderabad and Maulana Azad National University, Hyderabad.


(c) Out of the total sanctioned amount of Rs. 962.32 crores, Rs. 472.40 crores has been disbursed to institutions for infrastructure development. It is clarified that funds under RISE are given directly to institutions and not to State Government.
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